RESOLUTION NO. 2020 -

A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, Approving the 2020 Revised Indian River County Unified Local Mitigation Strategy

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2015, Indian River County's updated Unified Local Mitigation Strategy (LMS) was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners via Resolution No. 2015-078; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) requires that all Hazard Mitigation plans must be reviewed and updated as appropriate, and resubmitted to Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) for approval within five (5) years; and

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and approved Indian River County's hazard mitigation plan and determined that it is compliant with federal standards and is now ready for approval by the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, that:

- 1. The updated Unified Local Mitigation Strategy (a copy of which is located in the Clerk to the Board's Office) is hereby adopted as the official document for inclusion in the State-wide Hazard Mitigation Strategy.
- 2. The 2020 Revised Indian River County Unified Local Mitigation Strategy Plan will be forwarded to each municipality for their formal approval.

The Resolution was moved for adoption by Commissioner ______. The motion was seconded by Commissioner ______, and, upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Chairman	Susan Adams	
Vice-Chairman	Joseph E. Flescher	
Commissioner	Peter D. O'Bryan	
Commissioner	Bob Solari	
Commissioner	Tim Zorc	

The Chair thereupon declared the Resolution duly passed and adopted this _____day of , 2020.

Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk and Comptroller

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: _

Deputy Clerk

Susan Adams, Chairman

Approved:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By:_____ Jason E. Brown County Administrator By: _____ Dylan Reingold County Attorney